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PHASE III-IV PLANNING STANDARDS DRAFTING TEAM ROSTER 
 

Email Address:  phaseiii-ivplngsdt@nerc.com 
 
 

Robert Millard 
Chairman 

MAIN Compliance Staff 
939 Parkview Blvd. 
Lombard, Illinois  

Ph: 630-261-2621 
Fx: 630-691-4222 
Em: rwm@maininc.org  

   
R. Peter Mackin 
Vice Chairman 

The Transmission Agency of Northern 
California 
P.O. Box 15129 
Sacramento, California 95851-0129 

Ph: 916-631-3212 
Fx: 916-852-1073 
Em: pmackin@navigantconsulting.com  

   

William Bojorquez 
ERCOT 
2705 West Lake Drive 
Taylor, Texas 76574 

Ph: 512-248-3036 
Fx: 512-248-6560 
Em: bbojorquez@ercot.com  

   
Franklin Bristol 
 
 

American Transmission Company, LLC 
P.O. Box 47 
Wuakesha, Wisconsin 53187-0047 

Ph: 262-506-6152 
Fx:  
Em: fbristol@atcllc.com 

   
W. Mark Carpenter TXU Electric Delivery 

115 West 7th 
Fort Worth, TX 76102 

Ph: 817-215-6868 
Fx: 817-215-6889 
Em: mcarpen1@txued.com  

   
James Detweiler FirstEnergy Corp. 

76 South Main Street 
Akron, Ohio 44308 

Ph: 330-761-7797 
Fx: 330-384-5349 
Em: jrdetweiler@firstenergycorp.com  

   
Roger Green Southern Company Services 

  Technical Services Elec. & Controls 
Bin B425 
P.O. Box 2625 
Birmingham, Alabama 35202 

Ph: 205-992-7603 
Fx: 205-992-5103 
Em: rdgreen@southernco.com 

   
Donal Kidney Northeast Power Coordinating Council 

1515 Broadway 
Floor 43 
New York, NY 10036 

Ph: 212-840-1070 
Fx: 212-302-2782 
Em: dkidney@npcc.org  

   
E. Nick Henery SMUD 

6301 S. Street 
Sacramento, California 95817-1899 

Ph: 916-804-0203 
Fx: 916-732-6002 
Em: nhenery@smud.org  

   
Sharma Kolluri Entergy 

639 Loyola Avenue 
L-MOB-18C 
New Orleans, Louisiana 70113 

Ph: 504-310-5823 
Fx: 504-310-5892 
Em: vkollur@entergy.com 

   
Mark Kuras 
 

PJM 
955 Jefferson Avenue 
Norristown, Pennsylvania 19403 

Ph: 610-666-8924 
Fx: 610-666-2296 
Em: kuras@pjm.com  

   
Chuck Lawrence American Transmission Company, LLC 

P.O. Box 47 
Waukesha, Wisconsin 53187-0047 

Ph: 262-506-6984 
Fax: 262-506-6713 
Em: clawrence@atcllc.com  

   
R. Peter Mackin 
Vice Chairman 

The Transmission Agency of Northern 
California 
P.O. Box 15129 
Sacramento, California 95851-0129 

Ph: 916-631-3212 
Fx: 916-852-1073 
Em: pmackin@navigantconsulting.com  
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Henry Miller American Electric Power 
700 Morrison Road 
Gahanna, Ohio 43230 

Ph: 614-552-1125 
Fx: 614-552-1645 
Em: hgmiller@aep.com 

   
Mahendra Patel 
 
 
 

PJM Interconnection 
800 Cabin Hill Drive 
Greensburg, Pennsylvania 15601 

Ph: 724-853-5309 
Fx: 724-834-6528 
Em: patelm3@pjm.com  

   
John Ratajczyk American Transmission Company, LLC 

P.O. Box 47 
Waukesha, Wisconsin 53187-0047 
 

Ph: 262-506-6769 
Fx: 262-506-6713 
Em: jratajczyk@atcllc.com  

   
Charles Rogers Consumers Energy 

1945 W Parnall Road 
Jackson, MI 49201 

Ph: 517-788-0027 
Fx: 517-788-0917 
Em: cwrogers@cmsenergy.com  

   
Narinder Saini Entergy Services Inc. 

5201 W. Barraque 
Pine Bluff, AR 71602 
 

Ph: 870-543-5420 
Fx: 870-541-4528 
nsaini@entergy.com   

   
Hector Sanchez 
 

Florida Power & Light Company 
4200 West Flagler Street 
Miami, Florida 33134 

Ph: 305-442-5062 
Fx: 305-442-5790 
Em: hector_sanchez@fpl.com  

   
Chris Schaeffer Framatome ANP, Inc. 

7207 IBM Drive 
CLT 2B 
Charlotte, North Carolina 28262 

Ph: 704-382-2420 
Fx:  
Em: 
Christopher.Schaeffer@framatome-
anp.com  

   
Hari Singh American Transmission CO., LLC 

N19 W23993 Ridgeview Parkway W 
Waukesha, Wisconsin 53188 

Ph: 262-506-6168 
Fx: 262-506-6713 
Em: hsingh@atcllc.com  

   
Larry Smith Alabama Power Co. 

600 N. 18th Street 
P.O. Box 2641 
Birmingham, Alabama 35291 

Ph: 205-257-3270 
Fx: 205-257-4684 
Em: lesmith@southernco.com  

   
Bob Stuart Elequant 

575 Market Street 
Suite 2025 
San Francisco, CA 94105-3672 

Ph: 415-978-9800, ext 202 
Fx: 415-978-9810 
Em: Bob.stuart@elequant.com  

   
Lee Taylor Southern Company Services, Inc. 

P.O. Box 2625  BIN 13N-8183 
Birmingham, Alabama 35291 
 

Ph: 205-257-7467 
Fx: 205-257-1040 
Em: ltaylor@southernco.com  

   
Martin Trence Xcel Energy Services 

414 Nicollet Mall 
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55401 

Ph:612-337-2152 
Fx:612-337-2380 
Em: martin.s.trence@xcelenergy.com  

   
Kham Vongkhamchanh Entergy Services, Inc. 

L-MOB-18C 
639 Loyola Avenue 
New Orleans, Louisiana 70113 

Ph: 504-310-5812 
Fx: 504-310-5892 
Em: kvongkh@entergy.com  

   
Philip Winston Georgia Power Company 

Bin # 50061 
62 Lake Mirror Road 
Forest Park, Georgia 30297-1613 

Ph: 404-608-5989 
Fx: 404-608-5430 
Em: pbwinsto@southernco.com  
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NERC STAFF 

Gerry Cauley North American Electric Reliability Council 
116-390 Village Blvd. 
Princeton, New Jersey 08540 

Ph: 609-452-8060 
Fx: 609-452-9550 
Em: gerry.cauley@nerc.net 

   
Robert Cummings North American Electric Reliability Council 

116-390 Village Blvd. 
Princeton, New Jersey 08540 

Ph: 609-452-8060 
Fx: 609-452-9550 
Em: bob.cummings@ 
nerc.net  

   
Mark Ladrow North American Electric Reliability Council 

116-390 Village Blvd. 
Princeton, New Jersey 08540 

Ph: 609-452-8060 
Fx: 609-452-9550 
Em: mark.ladrow@nerc.net 

   
Virginia Sulzberger North American Electric Reliability Council 

116-390 Village Blvd. 
Princeton, New Jersey 08540 

Ph: 609-452-8060 
Fx: 609-452-9550 
Em: virginia.sulzberger@ 
nerc.net   

 
 

 


